BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Andrea K. "Andy" Lawler, who passed from this life on November 18, 2019.

WHEREAS,

ANDREA K. "ANDY" LAWLER

passed from this life on November 18, 2019 at the age of 37, and a Mass of Christian Burial was held on November 26, 2019 at the Church of the Immaculate Conception. 1023 E. Russell Ave.; and

WHEREAS, A graduate of Edgewood College in Madison, Andrea K. "Andy" Lawler loved children and fed that love in many ways, including when she taught at Milwaukee's Bay View and North Division High Schools, when she worked with children at Marquette University, and when she worked at Disney World in Florida; and

WHEREAS, Andy was involved in the Girl Scouts and was a counselor at Alice Chester Girl Scout Camp for multiple years, and she worked with military veterans at the Auxiliary of Unit 449; and

WHEREAS, Andy loved sports, attending many Milwaukee Bucks, Brewers and Atlanta Braves games; and

WHEREAS, Andrea K. "Andy" Lawler leaves to cherish her memory her father Robert, brothers Jason (Melissa) and Brandon, her niece Natalie, was preceded in death by her mother Lora (Harling), grandparents, uncle Mike and aunts Doris, Patty and Mary, and will be remembered also by a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Andrea K. "Andy" Lawler and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Andrea K. "Andy" Lawler.

Introduced by Common Council members Scott Spiker, Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 26, 2019.